This earnings release contains pro forma information* for VimpelCom and the financial and operating results of each of Open Joint Stock
Company �Vimpel-Communications� (�OJSC VimpelCom�) and Closed Joint Stock Company �Kyivstar G.S.M.� (�Kyivstar�) on a stand-alone basis.
The presentation of OJSC VimpelCom�s financial and operating results follows the format of its 2009 year-end earnings release, with its
consolidated financial results and the financial results of its CIS operations being presented in US dollars and the financial results of its Russian
operations being presented in Russian Rubles. Kyivstar�s financial and operating results are presented in its functional currency, the Ukrainian
Hryvnia.

In accordance with recently adopted accounting rules, from January 1, 2010 OJSC VimpelCom began to consolidate the results of LLC Sky
Mobile�s operations in Kyrgyzstan.

* See page 9 for details

Edgar Filing: OPEN JOINT STOCK CO VIMPEL COMMUNICATIONS - Form 6-K

4

VimpelCom Ltd - First Quarter 2010 Pro Forma Operating Results and Selected Financial Data

Combined Financial and Operating Results on a Pro Forma Basis

(US$, millions) - 1Q 10
OJSC

VimpelCom Kyivstar
HQ and

eliminations

Pro Forma

Condensed
Combined

Net operating revenues 2,231 322 (18) 2,535
Adjusted OIBDA 1,052 164 (11) 1,205
Adjusted OIBDA margin, % 47.2% 50.9% 47.5%
Operating income 633 40 (11) 662
Operating income margin, % 28.4% 12.4% 26.1%
SG&A 632 98 11 741
including Sales & Marketing Expenses 191 17 208
including General & Administrative Costs 441 81 11 533
SG&A percentage 28.3% 30.4% 29.2%
Net income (loss) attributable to VimpelCom Ltd. 392 28 (8) 412
Net income (loss) attributable to VimpelCom Ltd. per ADS, basic, (US$) 0.32
Capital expenditures 179.3 55.8 235.1
Mobile subscriptions (�000) 66,821 21,934 88,755
Broadband subscriptions (�000) 2,513 �  2,513
Quarterly highlights:

� Pro forma net operating revenues and OIBDA* of $2.5 billion and $1.2 billion, respectively

� 1Q10 VimpelCom Ltd. transaction related costs and the new headquarters overhead charges amounted to $11 million

� The first quarter pro forma OIBDA margin was 47.5%

� Pro forma net income attributable to VimpelCom Ltd amounted to $412 million.

� Combined operating cash flow amounted to $960 million
Commenting on the first quarter results of VimpelCom, Alexander Izosimov, Chief Executive Officer of VimpelCom, said, �With this release we
open a new chapter in our history. The combination of the two market leaders � OJSC VimpelCom and Kyivstar � has created a new strong